
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 16.2 0.00 0.0 0 0 10,774 0.0

2 雨 11.2 1.10 0.0 0 0 21,548 0.0

3 晴れ 11.6 8.90 0.0 0 0 32,322 0.0

4 曇り 16.5 6.50 0.0 0 0 43,096 0.0

5 雨 14.0 0.70 0.0 0 0 53,870 0.0

6 雨 12.9 0.60 0.0 0 0 64,644 0.0

7 曇り 5.2 1.20 343.0 13,336 13,336 75,418 17.7

8 晴れ 7.4 5.50 847.0 32,931 46,267 86,192 53.7

9 雨 8.0 0.00 74.0 2,877 49,144 96,966 50.7

10 雪 7.5 0.40 125.0 4,860 54,004 107,740 50.1

11 雪 3.6 0.40 118.0 4,588 58,592 118,514 49.4

12 曇り 7.4 3.30 520.0 20,218 78,810 129,288 61.0

13 雪のち雨 9.2 0.00 54.0 2,100 80,909 140,062 57.8

14 雨 5.2 0.20 74.0 2,877 83,786 150,836 55.5

15 雪のち雨 4.9 2.70 492.0 19,129 102,915 161,610 63.7

16 雪 3.7 1.00 168.0 6,532 109,447 172,384 63.5

17 曇り 7.1 0.60 150.0 5,832 115,279 183,158 62.9

18 曇り 11.5 1.10 210.0 8,165 123,444 193,932 63.7

19 晴れ 11.5 1.80 418.0 16,252 139,696 204,706 68.2

20 曇り 9.4 0.10 0.0 0 139,696 215,480 64.8

21 曇り 13.1 2.90 0.0 0 139,696 226,254 61.7

22 曇り 12.0 0.00 96.0 3,732 143,428 237,028 60.5

23 雨のち雪 13.3 1.80 505.0 19,634 163,063 247,802 65.8

24 雪 5.2 0.00 104.0 4,044 167,106 258,576 64.6

25 晴れ 7.7 3.20 339.0 13,180 180,287 269,350 66.9

26 曇り 7.7 4.20 715.0 27,799 208,086 280,124 74.3

27 雨 8.4 0.00 129.0 5,016 213,101 290,898 73.3

28 雪 3.4 1.10 33.0 1,283 214,384 301,672 71.1

29 雪一時雨 6.9 0.50 182.0 7,076 221,460 312,446 70.9

30 雪 5.2 0.70 308.0 11,975 233,436 323,220 72.2

30 晴れ 8.6 3.40 559.0 21,734 255,169 333,994 76.4

℃ h 6563.0 255,169

8.9 1.74 211.7 8,231

1.38 277.1 10,774
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